

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Public & Behavioral Health & Human Services.

HB22-1375 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 2, strike lines 2 through 10.
- 2 Strike pages 3 through 11.
- 3 Page 12, strike lines 1 through 26.
- 4 Renumber succeeding sections accordingly.
- 5 Page 14, after line 17 insert:
  - 6 "(IV) A REPRESENTATIVE OF THE DIVISION OF CHILD WELFARE
  - 7 WITHIN THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES, APPOINTED BY THE
  - 8 EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF THE DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES;"
- 9 Renumber succeeding subparagraphs accordingly.
- 10 Page 15, line 19, strike "A" and substitute "TWO MEMBERS WHO ARE A
- 11 PARENT OR".
- 12 Page 16, line 5, strike "(3)(a)(VI)" and substitute "(3)(a)(VII)".
- 13 Page 16, line 15, strike "(3)(a)(VI)(D), (3)(a)(VI)(E), (3)(a)(VI)(I), AND
- 14 (3)(a)(VI)(J)" and substitute "(3)(a)(VII)(D), (3)(a)(VII)(E),
- 15 (3)(a)(VII)(I), AND (3)(a)(VII)(J)".
- 16 Page 17, after line 11 insert:
  - 17 "(c) IDENTIFY AND ANALYZE BEHAVIORS THAT CONSTITUTE
  - 18 RUNNING AWAY FROM OUT-OF-HOME PLACEMENT, ANALYZE DIFFERENCES
  - 19 BETWEEN RUNAWAY BEHAVIOR AND AGE-APPROPRIATE BEHAVIORS
  - 20 OUTSIDE OF THE HOME OR OUT-OF-HOME PLACEMENT, AND IDENTIFY
  - 21 BEHAVIORS THAT SHOULD LEAD TO A PERSON OR FACILITY FILING A
  - 22 MISSING PERSON REPORT ABOUT A CHILD;"
- 23 Reletter succeeding paragraphs accordingly.

\*\* \*\*